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 SUN Service System 

Portland Public School SUN Community Schools Contact Information  

2018-19 

 
SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal 

 

Arleta K-8 

5109 SE 66
th

 

Portland, OR 97206 

 

 

Megan Grillo 

(503) 916-6332 

Megan.Grillo@portlandoregon.gov  

Portland Parks and Recreation  

 

 

Diana Kruger 

 (503) 916-6330 

dkruger@pps.net  

 

Beach Elementary 

710 N. Humboldt St 

Portland, OR 97217 

 

 

Alonzo Chadwick 

(503) 916-6236 ext. 79522 

alonzoc@selfenhancement.org  

Self Enhancement, Inc. 

 

 

Lisa Hawking 

(503) 916-6236 

lhawking@pps.net 

 

 

Beaumont Middle School 

4043 NE Fremont 

Portland, OR 97212 

 

 

Malcolm Parker 

(503) 916-5615 

malcolm.parker@portlandoregon.gov  

Portland Parks and Recreation 

 

Harriette Jackson Vimegnon 

(503) 916-5610 

vimegnon@pps.net  

 

 

Boise-Eliot PK-8 

620 N. Fremont St. 

Portland, OR 97227 

(503) 916-6171 

 

 

Latoya Brown  

(503) 916-6139 

latoyab@selfenhancement.org  

Self Enhancement Inc. 

 

Kaveh Pakseresht 

kpaksere@pps.net   

(503) 916-6171 

 

 

 

Bridger K-8 

7910 SE Market St. 

(503) 916-6336 

Portland, Oregon 

 

 

Melany Desrochers 

(503) 502-1485 

(503) 916-6336 school 

Melany@latnet.org  

Latino Network 

 

Melissa Schachner 

mschachner@pps.net   

(503) 916-6336 

 

Buckman Elementary  

320 SE 16
th

 

Portland, OR 97214 

(503) 916-6230 

 

 

Diane Meisenhelter 

(503) 858-0230  

dmeisenhelter@impactnw.org 

Impact Northwest 

 

Susan Kosmala 

(503) 916-6230 

skosmala@pps.net 

 

 

Cesar Chavez K-8 

5103 N. Willis Blvd 

Portland, OR 97203 

(503) 916-5666 

 

 

Liliana Gomez 

(503) 970-0253  

(503) 916-5906 office  

liliana@lantnet.org 

Latino Network 

 

 

TJ Fuller 

(503) 916-5666 

tjfuller@pps.net  

 

Creston K-8 

4701 SE Bush St. 

Portland, OR 97206 

SUN Region 4 

 

 

Benjamin Maurer 

(503) 278-0074 

bmaurer@impactnw.org 

Impact NW 

 

Angelica Cruz 

(503) 916-6340 

@pps.net 

 

 

Faubion PK-8 

3039 NE Rosa Parks Way 

Portland, OR 97211 

(503) 916-5686 

 

 

Aly’ce Brannon-Reid 

 (503) 916-5694 

alyce.brannon-reid@portlandoregon.gov 

Portland Parks and Recreation 

 

 

Dr. Karmin Williams 

(503) 916-5686 

kwilliams6@pps.net  

 

 

Franklin High School 

5405 SE Woodward 

Portland, OR 97206 

(503) 916-5140 

 

 

Amber McGill 

(971) 570-1384 

amcgill@impactnw.org 

amcgill@pps.net 

Impact Northwest 

 

Chris Frazier  

(503) 916-5140 

cfrazier@pps.net   

 

 

 

George Middle School 

10000 N. Burr 

Portland, OR 97203 

(503) 916-6262 

 

 

 

Anastasia Lambert 

Office: (503) 674-8188, Ext. 1572 

Mobile: 971-386-4045 

anastasial@irco.org  

IRCO 

 

Lavert Robertson 

(503) 916-6262 

lrobert1@pps.net 
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SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal 

 

Grout Elementary 

3119 SE Holgate 

Portland, OR 97202 

(503) 916-6209 

 

 

Lindsay Ruoff 

(503) 916-6421 

Lindsay.Ruoff@portlandoregon.gov 

Portland Parks and Recreation 

 

Annie Tabshy 

(503) 916-6308 

atabshy@pps.net 

 

 

Harriet Tubman Middle 

School 

2231 N Flint Ave,  

Portland, OR 97227  

(503) 916-5630 

 

 

Daraysha Kennedy 

 

darayshak@selfenhancement.org  

Self Enhancement Inc. 

 

Natasha Butler 

(503) 916-5630 

nbutler1@pps.net  

 

Harrison Park K-8 

2225 SE 87
th

 Ave 

Portland, OR 97216 

(503) 916-5700 

 

 

Ellen Kessel 

 Office: (503) 674-8188, Ext. 1572 

Mobile: (503) 442-9962 

ellenk@irco.org 

IRCO 

 

Leah Dickey 

(503) 916-5700 

ldickey@pps.net  

 

 

 

Jackson Middle School 

10625 SW 35
th

 Ave. 

Portland, OR 97219 

(503) 916-5680 

 

 

Elinor Cannon 

(503) 916-6016 

ecannon@impactnw.org 

Impact NW 

 

 

Kevin Crotchett 

kevinc@pps.net 

 (503) 916-5680 

 

 

 

James John Elementary  

7439 N Charleston 

Portland, OR 97203 

(503) 916-6266 

 

 

George Caceres 

(503) 916-5907 

georgic@selfenhancement.org 

Self Enhancement Inc. 

 

Dr. John Melvin Jr. 

(503) 916-6266 

jmelvin@pps.net  

 

Jefferson High School 

5210 N Kerby Ave 

Portland, OR 97217 

(503) 916-5180 

 

 

Aanen Trelstad 

(503) 916-5180, x1397 

aanent@selfenhancement.org  

Self-Enhancement Inc 

 

Margaret Calvert 

(503) 916-5180 

mcalvert@pps.net  

 

 

 

Kelly Elementary  

9030 SE Cooper 

Portland, OR 97266 

(503) 916-6350 

 

 

Cristina Helvie 

(503) 780-9813 

hveronica@latnet.org   

Latino Network 

 

Amy Whitney 

(503)916-6350 

awhitney@pps.net 

 

 

King PK-8 

4906 NE 6
th

 Ave 

Portland, OR 97211 

(503) 916-6456 

 

 

Marlo Williams-Baker 

marlowb@selfenhancement.org 

503-916-6456 x 78927  

(503) 916-6155 

SEI 

 

Jill Sage 

(503) 916-6456 

jsage1@pps.net 

 

 

Lane Middle School 

7200 SE 60
th

 

Portland, OR 97206 

(503) 916-6355 

 

 

Travis Wells 

(503) 916-2910 

travis.wells@portlandoregon.gov 

Portland Parks and Recreation 

 

 Jeandre Carbone 

(503) 916-6355 

jcarbone@pps.net  

 

Lee K-8 

2222 NE 92
nd

 

Portland, Or 97220 

(503) 916-6144 

 

Maryam Lowe 

Office: (503) 916-6144  

Mobile: (503) 724-8398  

maryaml@irco.org 

IRCO 

 

Isaac Cordona 

(503) 916-6144 

icardona@pps.net  

 

Lent K-8 

5105 SE 97
th

 Ave 

Portland, OR 97266 

(503) 916-6322 

 

 

Carmen Flores 

(503) 577-2273 

(503) 916-6322 

Cflores1@pps.net;  

carmenf@irco.org 

IRCO 

 

Richard Smith 

(503) 916-6322 

rsmith5@pps.net  

 

Madison High 

2735 NE 82
nd

 Ave 

Portland, OR 97220 

(503) 916-5220 

 

Kimberly Bacon 

Office: (503) 916-5338 

Cell: (503) 407-8702 

Fax: (503) 916-2702 

kimberlyb@irco.org  

IRCO 

 

 

Petra Callin 

(503) 916-5220 

pcallin@pps.net 
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SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal 

 

Markham Elementary 

10531 SW Capitol Hwy 

Portland, OR 97219 

(503) 916-5681 

 

 

Emily Neve 

(503) 544-6433 

eneve@impactnw.org 

Impact NW 

 

Shawn Garnett 

(503) 916-5681 

sgarnett@pps.net 

 

Marysville K-8  

7733 SE Raymond St,  

Portland, OR 97206  

(503) 916-6363 

 

 

Audrey Rozell 

(503) 916-6363 

(503) 544-6433 

arozell@impactnw.org 

Impact Northwest 

 

 

Lana Penley 

(503) 916-6363 

lpenley@pps.net 

 

Mt. Tabor Middle  

5800 SE Ash 

Portland, OR 97215 

(503) 916-2915 

 

 

Chelsea Kimura 

(503) 916-2915 

Chelsea.Kimura@portlandoregon.gov  

Portland Parks and Recreation 

 

Sean Keating 

503-916-2000 x70766 

skeating@pps.net  

 

Ockley Green Middle School 

6031 N Montana 

Portland, OR 97217 

(503) 916-5660 

 

 

Joyce Olivo 

(503) 916-5663 

joyceo@selfenhancement.org 

Self-Enhancement Inc. 

 

 

Kristina Howard 

503-916-2000 x78880 

khoward3@pps.net  

 

Peninsula K-8 

8125 N. Emerald 

Portland, OR 97217 

(503) 916-6275 

 

 

Jalesa Thompson 

(503) 916-6274 

jalesat@selfenhancement.org  

Self Enhancement Inc.  

 

Debbie Armendariz 

(503) 916-6275 

darmenda@pps.net  

 

Rigler K-6 

5401 NE Prescott 

Portland, OR 97218 

(503) 916-6451 

 

 

Karen Castaneda 

(503) 916-6152  

(503) 412-9932 c 

karen@latnet.org  

Latino Network 

 

 

Myrna Arely Munoz 

(503) 916-3669 

mmunoz1@pps.net  

 

Robert Gray Middle  

5505 SW 23
rd

 

Portland, OR 97201 

(503) 916-5676 

 

 

David Strom 

(503) 548-8948 

(503) 916-6570 

dstrom@impactnw.org 

Impact NW 

 

 

Beth Madison 

(503) 916-5676 

bmadison@pps.net 

 

 

Roosevelt High School 

6941 N Central St 

Portland, OR 97203 

(503) 916-5260 

 

 

Ibeth Hernandez 

(503) 916-5260 x71421 

ibethh@selfenhancement.org  

Self Enhancement  

 

 

Filip Hristic 

(503)916-5260 

fhristic@pps.net 

 

Rose City Park Elementary  

2334 NE 57th Ave, 

Portland, OR 97213 

(503) 916-6765 

 

 

Kim Kenyon 

503-954-6331 

kimK@irco.org  

IRCO 

 

Jeremy Cohen 

503) 916-6765 

jcohen@pps.net 

 

Roseway Heights Middle 

7334 NE Siskiyou 

Portland, OR 97213 

(503) 916-5600 

 

 

Jennifer Garcia 

(503) 916-5865 

Jennifer.Garcia@portlandoregon.gov  

Portland Parks and Recreation 

 

Dr, Kathleen Ellwood 

503-916-2000 x70192  

kellwood@pps.net  

 

Sabin PK-8 

4013 NE 18
th

 Ave 

Portland, OR 97212 

(503) 916-6181 

 

 

Rachel Prust 

(503) 916-6707  

rachelp@selfenhancement.org 

Self Enhancement 

 

 

Reiko Williams 

503-916-2000 x72900 

rwillia1@pps.net  
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SUN Community School SUN CS Site Manager & Agency Principal 

 

Scott 

6700 NE Prescott 

Portland, OR 97218 

(503) 916-6369 

 

 

Stephanie Martinez-Ramirez 

(503) 916-5418 

(503) 839-3530  

smartinez@latnet.org  

Latino Network 

 

 

Megan McCarter 

(503) 916-6369 

mmccarter@pps.net  

 

Sitton Elementary 

9930 N. Smith St. 

Portland, OR 97203 

(503) 916-6277 

 

 

Rachael Dibble 

(503) 916-5654 

Rachael.dibble@portlandoregon.gov 

Portland Parks and Recreation 

 

Dana Nerenberg 

(503) 916-6277 

dnerenberg@pps.net 

 

 

Vernon PK-8 

2044 NE Killingsworth  

Portland, OR 97211 

(503) 916-6415 

 

 

Tatiana Bruce 

(503) 916-6559 

tatianab@selfenhancement.org 

Self-Enhancement Inc 

 

 

Ben Keefer 

(503) 916-6415 

bkeefer@pps.net 

 

 

Vestal Elementary School 

161 NE 82
nd

 Ave 

Portland, OR., 97220 

 

 

Ryan McMahon 

School Office: (503) 916-6437 

SUN Mobile: (503) 438-5119 

ryanm@irco.org  

IRCO 

 

 

Sabrina Flamoe 

(503) 916-6437 

sflamoe@pps.net 

 

 

Whitman Elementary 

7326 SE Flavel 

Portland, OR 97206 

(503) 916-6370 

 

 

Laurelee Wells 

(503) 290-8058 

lwells@impactnw.org 

Impact Northwest 

 

Ruth Tucker 

(503) 916-6370 

rtucker@pps.net 

 

 

Woodlawn Elementary 

7200 NE 11
th

 Ave. 

Portland, OR 97211 

(503) 916-6282 

 

 

Anael Jeanneis 

(503) 916-6282, x7856 

anaelj@selfenhancement.org 

Self-Enhancement, Inc. 

 

Andrea Porter-Lopez 

(503) 916-6282 

aporter@pps.net 

 

 

Woodmere Elementary  

7900 SE Duke 

Portland, OR 97206 

(503) 916-6373 

 

 

Katie Allen 

(503) 734-5423  

kallen@impactnw.org  

Impact Northwest 

 

Katherine Polizos 

503-916-2000 x77351 

kpolizos@pps.net  
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